Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102707	743				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
CERNER CORPORATION	Name: CERNER INNOVATION, INC.				
3.26.04	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment					
	Street Address: 5750 West 95th St., Suite 310				
Other					
	City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66207				
Execution Date: 03/18/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
, ,	and the succession data of the second second				
Serial Nos. 09/829,273;	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/981,248; 10/294,963;</u> 10/262,071; 10/403,625; 10/431,548; 10/462,969; 10/447,556;	B. Patent No.(s) 5,121,470 and 5,715,449				
10/679 <u>,567; 10/679,900; 10/665,560; 10/679,836; 10/749,52</u> 4					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jean M. Dickman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name					
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	B. Deposit account number: Customer Code 05251				
Street Address: 2555 Grand Blvd.	o. Deposit account number. Customer Code 05251				
Circle Address.	19-2112 육 🥳				
	726 R/F				
City: Kansas City State: MOZip: 64108-2613	FI				
	D B				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	,				
Jean M. Dickman, Reg. No. 48,538 Jan Dickman 3/22/2004					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					

03/29/2004 MGETACHE 00000043 09981248

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 600

600.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0331 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CERNER CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2800 Rockcreek

Pkwy, Kansas City, Missouri 64117, is the owner of the two (2) United States Patents and

thirteen (13) United States Patent Applications listed on Schedule A attached; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 5750 West 95th Street, Suite 310, Overland Park, Kansas 66207, is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patents and applications

listed on the attached Schedule A, and to the inventions therein disclosed and granted for or upon

said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CERNER CORPORATION does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and convey unto the said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above-referenced U.S. patents and patent

applications and the inventions therein disclosed, including any and all refilings, divisions,

continuations and reissues thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patent which may

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and

all refilings, divisions, continuations and reissues of said foreign-filed applications, and any and

all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of American which may issue from the

said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, continuations and reissues, and including all

patent rights thereto throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER

INNOVATION, INC. for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of

1

1401938v1

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0332 the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EX	ECUTED this	day of	March	, 2004.	
		ByName	NER CORPORA Randy Sims Vice President		
STATE OF MISS	,	_			
COUNTY OF CL) s AY)	S.			
Sims, to me perso President of CER	this / g ^f / _A day of control day o	me was d	luly sworn, and	acknowledged that	t he is Vice
IN seal at my office in	WITNESS WHEREO KansasCity, M	OF, I have	hereunto set my _, the day and yo	hand and affixed ear above written.	my official
	•	Q n	mae L. M.	ellu	
SEAL		Nøyar	Mae L. M. y Public Jen a e	1. Miller	
My Commission E	xpires:				
6-4.2	004				

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	
5,121,470	June 9, 1992	07/473,651	Feb. 01, 1990	Automated Interactive Record System	
5,715,449	Feb. 3, 1998	08/263,646	June 20, 1994	Method for Generating Structured Medical Text through User Selection of Displayed Text and Rules	
N/A	N/A	09/829,273	April 09, 2001	Computer System for Translating Medical Test Results into Plain Language	
N/A	N/A	09/981,248	Oct. 16, 2001	Computer System for Providing Information about the Risk of an Atypical Clinical Event Based upon Genetic Information	
N/A	N/A	10/294,963	Nov. 14, 2002	Automated System for Managing the Selection of Clinical Items and Documentation for a Clinical Event	
N/A	N/A	10/262,071	Oct. 01, 2002	Automated Clinical System to Facilitate Secondary Review and Authentication of Clinical Laboratory Result Values	
N/A	N/A	10/403,625	March 31, 2003	System and Method for Processing Healthcare-Related Orders	
N/A	N/A	10/431,548	May 07, 2003	Computerized System and Method for Automated Correlation of Mammography Report with Pathology Specimen Result	
N/A	N/A	10/462,969	June 17, 2003	Computerized Method and System for Restricting Access to Patient Protected Health Information	
N/A	N/A	10/447,556	May 29, 2003	System and Method for Using a Digital Watermark on a Graphical User Interface as Identifying Indicia in a Healthcare Setting	
N/A	N/A	10/679,567	Oct. 06, 2003	Automated Order Entry System and Method	
N/A	N/A	10/679,900	Oct. 06, 2003	Computerized System and Method for Documenting and Presenting Mutation Observations	
N/A	N/A	10/665,560	Sept. 22, 2003	System and Method for Multidimensional Extension of Database Information	
N/A	N/A	10/679,836	Oct. 06, 2003	Computerized System and Method for Determining Work in a Healthcare Environment	

3

1401938v1

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0334

N/A	N/A	10/749,524	Jan. 02, 2004	System and Method for Managing
		-	-	Large Data Sets

RECORDED: 03/26/2004